Alumni Feedback
Total Respondents: 33

Scale >> 1 2 3 4
Please rate the course taught during your tenure in the college on the following parameters: Very Good Good Satisfactory Unsatisfactory
Course content 48% 39% 12% -
Availbility of reading material (library /internet/ others) 42% 39% 18% -
Usefulness of course content in future 45% 39% 15% -
Learning value (in terms of knowledge, concepts, manual skills, analytical abilities, and in broadening one's perpective) 39% 48% 12% -
Use of innovative teaching methods (group discussion, field exercises, role play & others) 27% 48% 24% -
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Curriculum Evaluation by Students (Session: 2022-2023)
Total Respondents: 258

Scale>> 1 2 3 4
Please rate the following parameters of curriculum Highly satisfied/ @ Moderately satisfied/ Slightly satisfied Not satisfied
No Yes
Curriculum is suitable to the course 54% 38% 7% 0%
Curriculum is relevant to real life situation 40% 44% 16% 1%
The curriculum is enriched in learning value 45% 41% 13% 2%
Aims and objectives of the curriculum are well defined and clear 90% 34% 14% 2%
Topics for competitive examinations are included in syllabus 45% 38% 13% 3%
Employment orientation in the curriculum 35% 41% 21% 3%
Adequacy of resource material (text books, reference books etc.) for the implementation of curriculum 41% 39% 20% 1%
Institutional efforts to meet the goals of curriculum 43% 39% 16% 2%
Internal evaluation methods are appropriate 37% 42% 20% 2%
Curriculum readings and assignments are thorough and appropriate 49% 35% 14% 2%
Curriculum has good balance between practical and theory 50% 31% 18% 2%
Would you like to add/ delete any content/ paper/ course in the curriculum? (No/ Yes) 80% 20%
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Details of content/ paper /course that students would like to add/ delete in the curriculum

80% of the students are satisfied with the curriculum. However, the remaining 20% suggest the following improvements:

Add some resources in B.A syllabus for competitive exam

Cut down the number of subjects in B.Com as it will help in reducing the pressure faced by students during exams

More courses should be provided for further studies in B.A

Provide more effective curriculum in M.Com

Skills development courses (like public speaking and training workshops) can be added for curriculum development in M.Com



Curriculum Evaluation by Faculty (Session: 2022-2023)
Total Respondents: 30

Scale>> 1 2 3 4 5
Please rate the following parameters of curriculum Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
The curriculum included in the course is relevant and is of high quality 23% 70% - - %
The curriculum is updated from time to time 43% 40% 7% 3% 7%
The learning outcomes that the students are expected to achieve are met on the completion of the course 23% 63% % - %
The curriculum instills critical thinking and reflective judgement in students 30% 63% - - %
The courses are relevant to the latest and the future technologies 13% (7% 3% - %
The timely coverage of syllabus is possible in the mentioned number of hours 23% 70% - - %
The curriculum has good balance between theory and practical 30% 63% : - %
The curriculum ensures student participation in learning process 17% 67% 7% 3% 7%
The course creates social awareness among the students 20% 70% 3% - %
The curriculum is at par with other universities at state/national level 20% 710% 3% - %
The curriculum is suitably designed to inculcate the skill of self learning 17% 710% % - %
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Suggestions to improve the course in the curriculum

B.A. (English) syllabus should be changed

Home Science courses should be more skill oriented

Political Science curriculum must include activities based learning
Skill enhancement courses should be included in Mathematics

Vocational education should be included in Economics



Feedback by Parents (Session: 2022-2023)
Total Respondents: 109

Scale>> 1 2 3 4
Please rate the following parameters of college on a scale of 4: Excellent Very Good Good Average
Teaching - Learning Process 37% 35% 24% 9%
Knowledge of Faculty 17% 48% 31% 4%
Co-curricular Activities 18% 34% 44% 4%
Physical Security in Campus 27% 31% 37% 6%
Communication with Teaching Staff 34% 33% 28% 9%
Infrastructure 21% 38% 34% 7%
Learning Sources as Library/ Computer/ Internet 23% 29% 37% 11%
Student Personality Development Scope 22% 39% 32% 6%
Career and Placement Guideline 26% 34% 34% 6%
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Career and Placement Guideline

100%

50%

34% 34%
6%

) . .
0% - -

Excellent Very Good Good Average




